PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5981132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD B. JONES	08/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSB SOLOMON ASSOCIATES, LLC	
Street Address:	13455 NOEL ROAD, SUITE 1500	
Internal Address:	TWO GALLERIA TOWER	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75240	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15963817

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)754-6652

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-374-3652

Email: GTIPMAIL@GTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG (HOU) INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 1: 1000 LOUISIANA STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128518-014701/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTOPHER D. REICHLEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristopher D. Reichlen/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Inventor Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505934413 REEL: 051921 FRAME: 0956

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises, the undersigned, Richard Bradley Jones HERESY SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS TO:

HSB Solomon Associates, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability |Company whose mailing address is 13455 Noel Road, Suite 1500, Two Galleria Tower, Dallas Texas 75240 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled DYNAMIC OUTLIER BIAS REDUCTION SYSTEM AND METHOD, for which an application for a United States Patent will be or has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and any and all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues of said applications and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its successors in the interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications, execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

Full name of sole or first inventor: Inventor's signature:

RICHARD BRADLEY JONES

Date: 8/18/2011

PATENT REEL: 051921 FRAME: 0957

RECORDED: 02/25/2020